STATE OF MARYLAND

Estimated Revenues
For the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1984

231

General
Funds

Special and
Debt Service
Funds

Federal
Funds

Total

Property Taxes:
Real and Personal Property Taxes ............ccovvvvennnn..
Franchise and Corporation Taxes:
Franchise Tax on Federal, Domestic and Foreign Building,
Savings and Loan Associations
Franchise Tax on Gross Receipts
Tax on Rolling Stock of Persons Other Than Railroads
Franchise Tax on Net Earnings of Savings Bank and
Buildings, Savings and Loan Associations ................
Bonus
Franchise Tax on Ordinary Business Corporations
Franchise Tax on Net Earnings of Financial Institutions—
Maryland
Recording Fees ............ ... it
Foreign Corporation Filing Fees ................... P
Maryland Corporation Filing Fees
Interestand Penalty ...........c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiant,

Death Taxes:
Collateral Inheritance Tax
Direct Inheritance Tax ..........viiiiiiieiiieenineennnnes
Interest and Penalty on Inheritance Taxes
Tax on Commissions of Executors and Administrators .......
Maryland Estate Tax
Interest on Maryland Estate Tax

Alcoholic Beverage Taxes and Licenses:
Tax on LIQUOT ...ttt it e e e e
Tax on Wine
Tax on Beer ... . it i e e

Alcoholic Beverage Licenses ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiian

Admissions Tax
Motor Vehicle Fuel Taxes and Licenses

Income Taxes:

Corporation Income Taxes ........oviiiiiiinerriieinnennnnn
Individual Income Taxes ...........cvvviiriiiiniinnnnnnnnn

Retail Sales and Use Tax and Licenses
State Tobacco Tax and Licenses
Motor Vehicle Tax and Licenses:

Motor Vehicle Titling Tax ............c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiinn,
Motor Vehicle Registration .............ooiiiiiiiiiiinn

Insurance Company Taxes, Licenses and Fees
Horse Race Taxes and Licenses

District Courts Fines and Costs

Interest on Investments

Hospital Patient Recoveries:
Mental Hospitals—Sponsors

Mental Hospitals—Federal .............cooiiiiiiiiinnnnn.
Chronic Disease Hospitals—Sponsors ................... ...

Chronic Disease Hospitals—Federal

All Hospitals—Medicaid .........ccoviiiiiiniviirenannnn..

Miscellaneous Taxes, Fees and Other Revenues:
Recordation Tax

Cigarette Sales Licenses .............. R O

Notary Commissions

3% Share Business Licenses ........c...vievenenrneinnnennn.

Music Box Licenses, Etc

1,382,535
91,125,000
00,000

60,000
440,000
50

15,500,000
900,000
610,000

1,100,000
105,143

14,200,000
5,250,000
,867
2,600,000
3,950,000
130,037

10,600,000
3,900,000
4,900,000

280,000

65,226,000
1,628,329,000

926,090,000
54,100,000
500,000
77,001,000
14,409,000
32,500,000
50,000,000
15,100,000
8,475,000
5,250,000

4,725,000
56,000,000

124,000
360,000
160,000

$ 148,109,245

813,718
284,500,000

69,590,000

15,600,000

170,000,000
102,850,000

239,000

$ 148,109,245

1,382,535
91,125,000
200,000

6,000,000
440,000
100

15,500,000
900,000
610,000

2,200,000
105,143

14,200,000
5,250,000
17,867
2,600,000
3,950,000
130,087

15,900,000
3.900,000
9,499,059

280,000
813,718
284,500,000
134,816,000
1,628,329,000
926,090,000

69,700,000

170,000,000

103,350,000

77,001,000
18,563,000
32,500,000
57,500,000
15,100,000

8,475,000

5,250,000

4,725,000
56,000,000

124,000
101,991
360,000
160,000

EXHIBIT

239,000
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