STATE OF MARYLAND

Estimated Revenues For the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1984

	General Funds	Special and Debt Service Funds	Federal Funds	Total
Property Taxes: Real and Personal Property Taxes	• • • • •	\$ 148,109,245		\$ 148,109,245
Franchise and Corporation Taxes:				
Franchise Tax on Federal, Domestic and Foreign Building, Savings and Loan Associations	\$ 1,382,535			1,382,535
Franchise Tax on Gross Receipts	91,125,000			91,125,000
Tax on Rolling Stock of Persons Other Than Railroads Franchise Tax on Net Earnings of Savings Bank and	200,000			200,000
Buildings, Savings and Loan Associations	60,000 440,000	5,940,000		6,000,000 440,000
Franchise Tax on Ordinary Business Corporations	50	50		100
Franchise Tax on Net Earnings of Financial Institutions— Maryland	15,500,000		1	15,500,000
Recording Fees	900,000			900,000
Foreign Corporation Filing Fees	610,000 1,100,000	1,100,000		610,000 2,200,000
Maryland Corporation Filing Fees Interest and Penalty	105,143	1,200,000		105,143
Death Taxes:				
Collateral Inheritance Tax Direct Inheritance Tax	$14,\!200,\!000 \\ 5,\!250,\!000$			14,200,000 5,250,000
Interest and Penalty on Inheritance Taxes	17,867			17,867
Tax on Commissions of Executors and Administrators Maryland Estate Tax	2,600,000 3,950,000			2,600,000 3,950,000
Interest on Maryland Estate Tax	130,037			130,037
Alcoholic Beverage Taxes and Licenses:				
Tax on Liquor	10,600,000	5,300,000		15,900,000
Tax on Wine Tax on Beer	3,900,000 4,900,000	4,599,059		3,900,000 9,499,059
Alcoholic Beverage Licenses	280,000			280,000
Admissions Tax		813,718		813,718
Motor Vehicle Fuel Taxes and Licenses		284,500,000		284,500,000
Income Taxes: Corporation Income Taxes	65,226,000 1,628,329,000	69,590,000		134,816,000 1,628,329,000
Retail Sales and Use Tax and Licenses	926,090,000			926,090,000
State Tobacco Tax and Licenses	54,100,000	15,600,000		69,700,000
Motor Vehicle Tax and Licenses: Motor Vehicle Titling Tax Motor Vehicle Registration	500,000	170,000,000 102,850,000		170,000,000 103,350,000
Insurance Company Taxes, Licenses and Fees	77,001,000			77,001,000
Horse Race Taxes and Licenses	14,409,000	4,154,000		18,563,000
District Courts Fines and Costs	32,500,000	• • • • • •		32,500,000
Interest on Investments	50,000,000	7,500,000		57,500,000
Hospital Patient Recoveries:				
Mental Hospitals—Sponsors Mental Hospitals—Federal	$15,100,000 \\ 8,475,000$			15,100,000 8,475,000
Chronic Disease Hospitals—Sponsors	5,250,000			5,250,000
Chronic Disease Hospitals—Federal All Hospitals—Medicaid	4,725,000 56,000,000			4,725,000 56,000,000
	, ,			
Miscellaneous Taxes, Fees and Other Revenues: Recordation Tax	124,000		14 ,	124,000
Cigarette Sales Licenses	360,000	101,991		101,991 360,000
3% Share Business Licenses	160,000			160,000
Music Box Licenses, Etc	239,000			239,000